
 

    

 
Applications awarded funding for “Establishing cultures of zero-tolerance 

for sexual abuse in local adult and juvenile correction facilities” 
 

Organization  Funding Amount 

Suffolk County Sheriff's Department  $78,558  

Florida Parishes Juvenile Detention Center  $100,000  

Linn County Juvenile Department   $294,939  

Kern County Sheriff Department  $99,366  

Daviess County Detention Center  $100,000  

Elkhart County Sheriff's Department  $50,561  

Contra Costa County Probation Department  $100,000  

Maricopa County Superior Court  $300,000  

County of Lackawanna  $77,098  

Harford County Sheriff's Office  $163,648  

Miami-Dade County  $19,000  

Prince George's County, Maryland  $100,000  

South Correctional Entity  (SCORE)  $100,000  

Dallas County Juvenile Department  $88,942  

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government  $35,625  

Spartanburg County Detention Facility  $300,000  

Canyon County/Southwest Idaho Juvenile Detention Center  $26,700  

County of Orange, California, Probation Department  $100,000  

San Francisco Sheriff's Department  $200,000  



2 
 

Bernalillo County Youth Services Center  $245,627  

Santa Clara County Probabtion $99,965 

Howard County Department of Corrections  $53,379  

City of Anderson, Inc.  $40,577  

Hennepin County Sheriff's Office  $100,000  

Bristol County Sheriff's Office  $100,000  

County of Lake  $100,000  

Riverside County Probation Department  $100,000  

Douglas County Department of Corrections  $99,431  

County of Wayne, Michigan  $100,000  

Cuyahoga County  $159,365  

Travis County Juvenile Probation Department  $100,000  

Cascade County  $72,878  

Greene County Juvenile Detention Center  $28,963  

Barnwell County Detention Center  $99,978  

Tangipahoa Parish Sheriff's Office  $68,939  

Wahkiakum County Jail  $80,115  

Grayson County Detention Center  $58,382  

Calcasieu Parish Police Jury  $48,689  

Orleans Parish Sheriff's Office  $100,000  

Atascosa County Juvenile Probation Department  $300,000  

Trinity County Juvenile Hall  $200,000  

Luzerne County Correctional Facility  $60,000  

Southwest Multi-County Correction Center  $98,601  

 $4,849,020.00 

 


	Applications awarded funding for “Establishing cultures of zero-tolerance for sexual abuse in local adult and juvenile correction facilities”

